

CANOPY FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L65910MH1981PLC380399

Registered Office: 301 Corporate Arena Off, Aarey Piramal X Road, Behind Mahindra Gardens,
Goregaon West, Mumbai-400062

Ph: 9867309169/022-67585876

Website: www.canopyfinance.org

Email Id: info@canopyfinance.org

Date: 08.11.2023

To
The General Manager
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001
Scrip code: 539304

To
The Secretary
Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata-700001,
Scrip code: 021114

Sir/Madam,

**Subject :- Submission of Newspaper Advertisement - Unaudited Financial Result for
the quarter and half-year ended 30th September, 2023**

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper clipping of extract of Financial Results for the quarter and half-year ended 30th September, 2023 as published today on 08th November, 2023 in the Financial Express in English edition and in the Mumbai Lakshdeep, in Marathi edition.

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully,

For Canopy Finance Limited

Anita Kejriwal
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

THE BUSINESS DAILY.

FOR DAILY BUSINESS.

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

financialexpress.com

CANOPY FINANCE LIMITED
CIN: L65910MH1981PLC380399
website: www.canopyfinance.org / email: info@canopyfinance.org
Reg Office: 301, Corporate Arena Off, Aarey Piralam X Road, Behind Mahindra Gardens, Mumbai- 400062

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Amt in 000 except eps)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ending	Quarter ended	Half-year ended
	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023
Total Income from operations (net)	3,034	2,968	6,703
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,666	1,462	4,216
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,666	1,462	4,216
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,754	773	4,115
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	1,754	773	4,115
Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs 10)	1,05,930.01	1,05,930.01	1,05,930.01
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)			
Earning Per Share in Rs. (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.17	0.07	0.39
Basic Diluted	0.17	0.07	0.39

Note:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and thereafter were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 06th November, 2023.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the BSE (www.bseindia.com) and Company's Website (www.canopyfinance.org).

Canopy Finance Limited
Sd/-
Lalit Kumar Tapadia
Managing Director
DIN: 08117881

Place: Mumbai
Date: 07.11.2023

KARNAVATI FINANCE LIMITED
CIN: L65910MH1984PLC034724
Registered Office: Vraj Group, 2nd Floor, Simran Centre, Mogra Village 30H Parsi Panchayat Road, Andheri East Andheri Mumbai - 400053, Maharashtra
Corporate Office: "Vraj Building", 05th Floor, Opp. Hotel President, Near Bhumi Press, Limda Lane, Jamnagar-361001, Gujarat.
Telephone :+91 022 28909111, E-mail ID : karnavatifinance@gmail.com (Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended On			Year Ended On
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	118.95	117.80	175.56	284.70
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	66.99	93.11	30.83	74.77
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	66.99	93.11	30.83	74.77
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	59.23	69.67	23.07	56.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	59.23	69.67	23.07	56.12
6	Equity share capital of the company	1005.00	1,005.00	1,005.00	1,005.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	352.58
8	Earning Per Share of Rs.10 each (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
Basic:		0.06	0.07	0.02	0.06
Diluted:		0.06	0.07	0.02	0.06

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of stock exchange i.e. on www.bseindia.com and on the website of Karnavati Finance Limited i.e. on www.karnavatifinancelimited.com.
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of Board of Directors held on November 06, 2023, and the Statutory Auditor have carried out Limited Review of the results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023.

By Order of the Board
For, Karnavati Finance Limited
Sd/-
Jay Morzarria
Managing Director
DIN: 02338864

Place: Mumbai
Date : 06.11.2023

ASSETS CARE & RECONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE LIMITED (ACRE)
CORPORATE OFFICE: Unit No. 502, C Wing, ONE BKC, G - Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400051.
REGISTERED OFFICE: 14th Floor, Eros Corporate Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019

To,
Date: November 08, 2023

1. SSSC Escatics Private Limited (Formerly Known as Shree Sai Sagar Consultants)
1. Ramkrupa Bldg, Devji Bhimji Lane, Mathuradas Road, Kandivali (West), Mumbai - 400067. Ph. No: 022 - 28629992 / 28629996. Attn: Mr. Jayesh Tanna/ Mr. Deep Tanna/ Mr. Vivek Tanna/ Ms. Shradha J Tanna/ Ms. Hanita V Tanna/ Ms. Heena Tanna
2. SSD Escatics Private Limited (Formerly Known as Sai Siddhi Developers)
1. Ramkrupa Bldg, Devji Bhimji Lane, Mathuradas Road, Kandivali (West), Mumbai - 400067. Ph. No: 022 - 28629992 / 28629996. Attn: Mr. Jayesh Tanna/ Mr. Deep Tanna/ Mr. Vivek Tanna/ Ms. Shradha J Tanna/ Ms. Hanita V Tanna/ Ms. Heena Tanna
3. M/s. Sai Iscon Developers
1. Ramkrupa Bldg, Devji Bhimji Lane, Mathuradas Road, Kandivali (West), Mumbai - 400067. Ph. No: 022 - 28629992 / 28629996. Attn: Mr. Jayesh Tanna/ Mr. Deep Tanna/ Mr. Vivek Tanna/ Ms. Shradha J Tanna/ Ms. Hanita V Tanna/ Ms. Heena Tanna
4. M/s Sai Tasveer Developers
1. Ramkrupa Bldg, Devji Bhimji Lane, Mathuradas Road, Kandivali (West), Mumbai - 400067. Ph. No: 022 - 28629992 / 28629996. Attn: Mr. Jayesh Tanna/ Mr. Deep Tanna/ Mr. Vivek Tanna/ Ms. Shradha J Tanna/ Ms. Hanita V Tanna/ Ms. Heena Tanna
5. Sai Siddhant Realities Pvt Ltd
1. Ramkrupa Bldg, Devji Bhimji Lane, Mathuradas Road, Kandivali (West), Mumbai - 400067. Ph. No: 022 - 28629992 / 28629996. Attn: Mr. Jayesh Tanna/ Mr. Deep Tanna/ Mr. Vivek Tanna/ Ms. Shradha J Tanna/ Ms. Hanita V Tanna/ Ms. Heena Tanna
6. Sai Ashirwad Developers Pvt Ltd
1. Ramkrupa Bldg, Devji Bhimji Lane, Mathuradas Road, Kandivali (West), Mumbai - 400067. Ph. No: 022 - 28629992 / 28629996. Attn: Mr. Jayesh Tanna/ Mr. Deep Tanna/ Mr. Vivek Tanna/ Ms. Shradha J Tanna/ Ms. Hanita V Tanna/ Ms. Heena Tanna
7. Sai Shradha Vivek Infrastructure Private Limited
1. Ramkrupa Bldg, Devji Bhimji Lane, Mathuradas Road, Kandivali (West), Mumbai - 400067. Ph. No: 022 - 28629992 / 28629996. Attn: Mr. Jayesh Tanna/ Mr. Deep Tanna/ Mr. Vivek Tanna/ Ms. Shradha J Tanna/ Ms. Hanita V Tanna/ Ms. Heena Tanna
8. Sai Shradha Vivek Realities Private Limited
1. Ramkrupa Bldg, Devji Bhimji Lane, Mathuradas Road, Kandivali (West), Mumbai - 400067. Ph. No: 022 - 28629992 / 28629996. Attn: Mr. Jayesh Tanna/ Mr. Deep Tanna/ Mr. Vivek Tanna/ Ms. Shradha J Tanna/ Ms. Hanita V Tanna/ Ms. Heena Tanna
9. Sai Shradha Vivek Builders and Developers Private Limited
1. Ramkrupa Bldg, Devji Bhimji Lane, Mathuradas Road, Kandivali (West), Mumbai - 400067. Ph. No: 022 - 28629992 / 28629996. Attn: Mr. Jayesh Tanna/ Mr. Deep Tanna/ Mr. Vivek Tanna/ Ms. Shradha J Tanna/ Ms. Hanita V Tanna/ Ms. Heena Tanna
10. Curative Edifice Structures Private Limited
1. Ramkrupa Bldg, Devji Bhimji Lane, Mathuradas Road, Kandivali (West), Mumbai - 400067. Ph. No: 022 - 28629992 / 28629996. Attn: Mr. Jayesh Tanna/ Mr. Deep Tanna/ Mr. Vivek Tanna/ Ms. Shradha J Tanna/ Ms. Hanita V Tanna/ Ms. Heena Tanna

11. Mr. Jayesh Tanna
701, Ram Krupa, Devji Bhimji Lane, Mathuradas Road, Kandivali West, Mumbai - 400067. Ph: +91 9292222206
12. Ms. Heena Tanna
701, Ram Krupa, Devji Bhimji Lane, Mathuradas Road, Kandivali West, Mumbai - 400067. Ph: +91 9292222206
13. Mr. Vivek Tanna
701, Ram Krupa, Devji Bhimji Lane, Mathuradas Road, Kandivali West, Mumbai - 400067. Ph: +91 9920277779
14. Mr. Deep Tanna
701, Ram Krupa, Devji Bhimji Lane, Mathuradas Road, Kandivali West, Mumbai - 400067. Ph: +91 9821016347

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF SALE UNDER RULE 9(1) AND PROVISIO THERETO OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002 AND THE RELEVANT PROVISIONS OF THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 FOR THE PROPERTY DETAILED IN THE SCHEDULE HERETO (ALONG WITH THE ENCUMBRANCES THEREON).

Reference:
(1) The financial assistance not exceeding Rs. 80,00,00,000 (Rupee Eighty Crores) availed by SSSC Escatics Private Limited (formerly known as Shree Sai Sagar Consultants) pursuant to the Facility Agreement dated 3rd May 2016; and
(2) Sale Notice dated September 15, 2023 for sale of Immovable Secured Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 published on September 15, 2023 in connection with the property detailed in the Schedule hereto in Navshakti Mumbai, the Financial Express and the Free Press Journal Mumbai ('Original Sale Notice').

Dear Sir,
The Authorised Officer of Assets Care & Reconstruction Enterprise Limited ("Secured Creditor") hereby informs you that the proceedings for selling the mortgaged property(ies) more particularly described in Schedule attached herewith) have already been initiated under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and that the physical possession of the mortgaged property(ies) had been taken by the Authorised Officer of the Secured Creditor on 26 May 2023.
The Authorised Officer of the Secured Creditor hereby serves on you this notice of sale of 15 days regarding the mortgaged Property(ies) being sold by way of private treaty strictly on "as is where is", "as is what is", "whatever there is" and "without any recourse" basis for a total recovery of Rs. 211,45,73,275/- (Rupees Two Hundred Eleven Crore Forty Five Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Five only) as on August 31, 2023 along with applicable future interest and legal expenses pending in terms of the Facility Agreement dated 3rd May 2016 and other related loan document(s) due to the Secured Creditor from SSSC Escatics Private Limited (formerly known as Messrs. Shree Sai Sagar Consultants).
The Reserve Price/ Minimum Sale Price for the mortgaged Property(ies) will be Rs. 27,37,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Seven Crore Thirty-Seven Lakhs only).
In view of the aforesaid, the Authorised Officer of the Secured Creditor is issuing this notice of sale in conformity with Rule 9(1) and Proviso Thereto of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Yours truly,
SCHEDULE
DETAILS OF PROPERTY AND ENCUMBRANCE
All right, title, interest, benefit, claim, demands of whatsoever nature (present and future) of SSSC Escatics Private Limited and Sai Iscon Developers in respect of or arising from land bearing CTS Nos. 550, 550/1 to 5, 551, 551/1 to 19, 552 and 552/1 to 7 and bearing Final Plot No. 790 admeasuring approximately 2,475.4 along with the structures standing thereon situate at Village Kanheri, Taluka Borivali, Mumbai Suburban along with any development rights and/or any additional FSI generated to be generated.
The details of encumbrances on the property are as detailed in the Original Sale Notice.
Authorised Officer
Assets Care and Reconstruction Enterprise Limited
(Trustee of India Real Estate 2021 Trust)

ALFRED HERBERT (INDIA) LIMITED
CIN: L74999WB1919PLC003516
Regd. Office: 13/3, Strand Road, Kolkata-700 001
Phone: 033 2226 8619/2229 9124;
E-mail : kolkata@alfredherbert.com ; Website: www.alfredherbert.co.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Six Months ended 30.09.2023	Six Months ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Six Months ended 30.09.2023	Six Months ended 30.09.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	62.68	111.37	175.05	69.88	121.41	212.45
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	27.13	39.07	104.13	29.53	42.15	114.78
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	27.13	39.07	104.13	29.53	42.15	114.78
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	56.20	66.47	106.16	57.62	67.86	116.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	84.49	602.24	-309.45	146.92	672.51	-252.48
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	77.14	77.14	77.14	77.14	77.14	77.14
7	Earnings per Equity Share (Face Value of Rs 10/- each) (Not Annualised): Basic (Rs.) Diluted (Rs.)	7.29 7.29	8.62 8.62	13.76 13.76	7.47 7.47	8.80 8.80	15.06 15.06

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.alfredherbert.co.in.
2. The Company has prepared these Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

For and on behalf of the Board
A. V. Lodha
Chairman
(DIN : 00036158)

Place: Kolkata
Date : 7th November, 2023

IL&FS WIND ENERGY LIMITED
(A subsidiary of IL&FS Energy Development Company Limited)
CIN: U40106MH2013PLC308845
Registered Office: 8th Floor, The IL&FS Financial Centre, Plot C-22, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051

Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 in newspapers [Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR Regulations)]

(Rs. In Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Qtr. ending September 30, 2023	Corresponding Qtr. for the previous year ended September 30, 2022	Previous year ended 31 March, 2023
1.	Total Income from Operations	--	--	--
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	286.65	563.45	2,973.25
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	286.65	563.45	2,973.25
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	213.93	421.66	2,227.49
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	213.93	421.66	2,227.49
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	49,005.00	49,005.00	49,005.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(66,506.42)	(68,927.96)	(67,528.62)
8.	Securities Premium Account	--	--	--
9.	Net worth	(17,501.42)	(19,922.96)	(18,523.62)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	11,328.67	67,663.78	67,663.78
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	--	--	--
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	(0.65)	(3.40)	(3.65)
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	0.04 0.04	0.09 0.09	0.45 0.45
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	--	--	--
15.	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	--	--	--
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	--	--	--
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	--	--	--

* - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange.
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange.
c) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

For and on behalf of
IL&FS Wind Energy Limited
Sd/-
Ritendra Bhattacharjee
Director
DIN: 08483108

Place: Mumbai
Date: 7 November, 2023

Asian Star Company Limited
ESTD 1973
Registered Office: 114-C, Mittal Court, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021.
Email Id- secretarial@asianstargroup.com, Website- www.asianstargroup.com
Tel No: +91 2262444111, Fax: +91 2222842427
CIN: L36910MH1995PLC086017

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	91,830.99	93,098.91	1,33,108.65	1,84,989.90	2,58,946.64	4,46,732.10
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	2,046.77	2,844.07	3,828.74	4,890.84	6,539.80	10,562.55
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	2,046.77	2,844.07	3,828.74	4,890.84	6,539.80	10,481.43
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period After Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items and/ or Minority Interest)	1,765.87	2,287.89	3,044.44	4,053.76	5,195.59	8,263.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	1,718.20	2,345.21	3,136.49	4,069.41	5,007.89	7,870.72
6	Face value of share	Rs.10/-	Rs.10/-	Rs.10/-	Rs.10/-	Rs.10/-	Rs.10/-
6	Equity Share Capital	1,600.68	1,600.68	1,600.68	1,600.68	1,600.68	1,600.68
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Balance sheet date						1,41,754.43
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) before Extraordinary items (not annualised)						
	a) Basic	11.03	14.29	19.02	25.33	32.46	51.63
	b) Diluted	11.03	14.29	19.02	25.33	32.46	51.63
9	Earning per share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) after extraordinary items (not annualised)						
	a) Basic	11.03	14.29	19.02	25.33	32.46	51.63
	b) Diluted	11.03	14.29	19.02	25.33	32.46	51.63

(₹ In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standaone					
		Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	75,479.45	68,412.63	1,00,837.53	1,43,892.08	1,90,993.37	3,41,908.42
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	1,838.93	2,371.70	3,236.53	4,210.63	4,872.85	7,948.32
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	1,838.93	2,371.70	3,236.53	4,210.63	4,872.85	7,867.20
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period After Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items and/ or Minority Interest)	1,495.75	1,914.61	2,533.59	3,410.36	3,635.08	5,731.40
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	1,495.75	1,914.61	2,533.59	3,410.36	3,635.08	5,738.22
6	Face value of share	Rs.10/-	Rs.10/-	Rs.10/-	Rs.10/-	Rs.10/-	Rs.10/-
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,600.68	1,600.68	1,600.68	1,600.68	1,600.68	1,600.68
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Balance sheet date						91,639.15
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) before Extraordinary items (not annualised)						
	a) Basic	9.34	11.96	15.83	21.31	22.71	35.81
	b) Diluted	9.34	11.96	15.83	21.31	22.71	35.81
9	Earning per share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) after extraordinary items (not annualised)						
	a) Basic	9.34	11.96	15.83	21.31	22.71	35.81
	b) Diluted	9.34	11.96	15.83	21.31	22.71	35.81

Notes:
1. The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on November 7, 2023. The results have also been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the company.
2. The figures for the previous periods/Year have been regrouped/reclassified to make them comparable with those of current period/year
3. The company recognises two reportable business segments viz., diamonds and jewellery. The business, which is not reportable during the quarter/ has been grouped under 'Others' segment, this comprises wind energy generation
4. In view of The

